08-19-2002

8-15-05

Form PTO-1595 **8-15-02** (Rev. 03/01) RECORI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) CUB/009 102178758 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Perseptive Biosystems, Incorporated Name: Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Incorporated Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 24 Emily Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_ City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139 Execution Date: 2/13/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/735,191 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\pmu0.00 Name: James F. Haley, Jr. Enclosed Internal Address: Fish & Neave Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08/19/2002 GTON11 00000069 061075 09735191 01 FC:\$81 02 FC:\$84 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michele A. Kercher, Reg. No. P51,869

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, <u>PERSEPTIVE</u>

<u>BIOSYSTEMS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>STATE OF DELAWARE</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>500 OLD</u>

<u>CONNECTICUT PATH</u>, <u>FRAMINGHAM</u>, <u>MASSACHUSETTS 01701</u>, has full right to convey the entire interest in the invention entitled: <u>HIGH PURITY LIPOPEPTIDES</u>, <u>LIPOPEPTIDES</u>

<u>MICELLES AND PROCESSES FOR PREPARING SAME</u>, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>NOVEMBER</u> <u>28</u>, 2000, under Serial Number <u>09/735,191</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>STATE OF DELAWARE</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>24 EMILY STREET</u>, <u>CAMBRIDGE</u>, <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u> <u>02139</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: (1) the // entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in said patent application, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u> its designee or its designee's election, on the aforesaid

page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>

ASSIGN.2

PATENT REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0377 inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

PERSEPTIVE BIOSYSTEMS, INCORPORATED hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>CUBIST</u>

PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PERSEPTIVE BIOSYSTEMS, INCORPORATED had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

PERSEPTIVE BIOSYSTEMS, INCORPORATED agrees, at any time, upon the request of <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

PERSEPTIVE BIOSYSTEMS, INCORPORATED further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries

page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>

ASSIGN.2 2/6/1

> PATENT REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0378

and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR:

PERSEPTIVE BIOSYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

Jøseph E. Malandrakis

FM Ind

#resident

PerSeptive Biosystems, Inc.

On this 3 day of 12 hours, 2001,

Joseph E. Malandrakis personally appeared before me, a

Notary Public in and for 12 hours and executed the foregoing

Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such

Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>

ASSIGN.2 2/6/1

RECORDED: 08/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012996 FRAME: 0379

tarv Public